
ENGLAND U19S 

 

PLAYERS WHO HAVE APPEARED IN THE MOST U19 TEST MATCHES (10 APPEARANCES) 

 

Glen Chapple Lancashire 16 

David Sales Northamptonshire 15 

Andrew Flintoff Lancashire 14 

Robert Rollins Essex 14 

Ian Bell Warwickshire 13 

John Crawley Lancashire 13 

Marcus Trescothick Somerset 13 

Mark Broadhurst Yorkshire 13 

Alex Morris Yorkshire 12 

David Nash Middlesex 12 

Matthew Walker Kent 12 

Michael Vaughan Yorkshire 12 

Ian Flanagan Essex 11 

Mark Wallace Glamorgan 11 

Michael Gough Durham 11 

Philip Weston Worcestershire 11 

Adam Harrison Glamorgan 10 

Bilal Shafayat Nottinghamshire 10 

Kadeer Ali Worcestershire 10 

Owais Shah Middlesex 10 

Samit Patel Nottinghamshire 10 

Steven Peters Essex 10 

 

LEADING RUN SCORERS IN U19 TEST MATCHES (600 RUNS) 

 

Player County 

 

Total Runs 

John Crawley Lancashire 1052 

Marcus Trescothick Somerset 1032 

Bilal Shafayat Nottinghamshire 864 

Ian Bell Warwickshire 847 

Michael Vaughan Yorkshire 776 

Michael Gough Durham 767 

Philip Weston Worcestershire 753 

Steven Peters Essex 739 

Owais Shah Middlesex 716 

Gary Pratt Durham 700 

Robert Key Kent 694 

David Sales Northamptonshire 693 

Kadeer Ali Worcestershire 686 

Varun Chopra Essex 686 

George Bartlett Somerset 650 

Anthony McGrath Yorkshire 635 

David Nash Middlesex 632 

LEADING CENTURY-MAKERS AT U19 TEST LEVEL 

 

Marcus Trescothick Somerset 4 

Bilal Shafayat Nottinghamshire 4 

John Crawley Lancashire 3 

 

LEADING WICKET-TAKERS IN U19 TEST MATCHES (20 WICKETS) 

 

Player County Wickets 

Glen Chapple Lancashire 34 

Mark Broadhurst Yorkshire 34 

Paul Franks Nottinghamshire 29 

Justin Bishop Essex 28 

Graham Swann Northamptonshire 26 

Alex Morris Yorkshire 25 

Dean Cosker Glamorgan 25 

Neil Foster Essex 25 

Alex Tudor Surrey 23 

Jeremy Hallett Somerset 23 

Samit Patel Nottinghamshire 23 

Vikram Solanki Worcestershire 23 

Adam Harrison Glamorgan 22 

Andrew Flintoff Lancashire 22 

Liam Plunkett Durham 22 

Matthew Bulbeck Somerset 22 

Ben Hollioake Surrey 21 

Alistair Fraser Essex 20 

Kyle Hogg Lancashire 20 

Richard Logan Northamptonshire 20 

********************* 


